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1 32426 Sh. R. K. Meena Principal 12 1 1 30 115800 0 57900 3600 1800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 179100

2 13219 Sh. Om Prakash Joshi Vice Principal 10 1 1 30 80000 0 40000 3600 1800 14400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139800

3 31096 Smt. Lalita Sharma PGT Eng. 11 15 15 30 93800 0 46900 3600 1800 16884 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 162984

4 31868 Sh.Kailash Chand Jajoria PGT Geog. 8 30 88700 0 44350 1800 900 15966 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 151716

5 45188 Sh.Narendra Kumar Saini PGT Maths 8 30 74300 0 37150 1800 900 0 15603 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129753

6 44533 Smt. Manju Meena PGT Hindi 10 30 73200 0 36600 7200 3600 0 15372 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135972

7 57865 Sh.Sarwan Kumar PGT Chem. 8 30 62200 0 31100 1800 900 11196 13062 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120258

8 48090 Smt.Pratibha Baresa PGT Comm. 8 30 66000 0 33000 1800 900 0 13860 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115560

9 53938 Sh. Vishal Kumar Tak PGT BIO 10 30 75400 0 37700 3600 1800 13572 15834 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 147906

10 12778 Sh.Rajendra Chawla PGT PHY 10 30 80000 0 40000 3600 1800 14400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139800

11 27822 Sh.Rajesh Paliwal PGT PHY 8 30 78800 0 39400 1800 900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120900

12 26102 Sh.Dharmendra Kumar Verma PGT History 8 30 78800 0 39400 1800 900 14184 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135084

13 13313 Smt. Raksha Soni PGT Eng. 8 30 78800 0 39400 1800 900 14184 16548 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 151632

14 51266 Smt.Bhawana Berodia PGT Maths 8 30 76500 0 38250 1800 900 13770 16065 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 147285

15 59698 Smt. Neha Suman PGT Chem. 8 30 62200 0 31100 0 0 11196 13062 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117558

16 51008 Smt.Preeti Meharshi PGT(Comp.Sc.) 10 30 77700 0 38850 3600 1800 13986 16317 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152253

17 100063 Sh. Imran Khan PGT Economics 8 30 66000 0 33000 1800 900 11880 13860 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 127440

18 58839 Sh.Devendra Budania TGT Soc. Sc. 7 13 13 30 58600 0 29300 1800 900 10548 12306 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113454

19 33158 Smt.Sunita Rathore TGT Hindi 8 30 81200 0 40600 1800 900 14616 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139116

20 31154 Smt. Swapn Sharma TGT Sanskrit 8 30 81200 0 40600 1800 900 14616 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139116

21 49442 Sh.Lalit Kumar TGT MATHS 8 30 66000 0 33000 3600 1800 11880 13860 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130140

22 61215 Smt. Kapila Sankhla TGT English 7 30 56900 0 28450 1800 900 10242 11949 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110241

23 44603 Smt. Sarita Singh TGT Sci. 7 30 56900 0 28450 1800 900 10242 11949 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110241

24 55715 Sh. Jagdish Prasad Verma TGT English 7 30 56900 0 28450 1800 900 10242 11949 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110241

25 51111 Sh.Balbir Singh TGT Hindi 7 30 58600 0 29300 1800 900 0 12306 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102906

26 49294 Smt. Ritu Sangwan TGT English 7 30 53600 0 26800 1800 900 9648 11256 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104004

27 59107 Smt. Divya Prabha TGT Soc.Sc. 7 30 46200 0 23100 1800 900 8316 9702 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90018

28 54190 Smt. Divya Budel TGT Maths 7 30 53600 0 26800 1800 900 9648 11256 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104004

29 44242 Sh. Kunji Lal Meena TGT Hindi 7 30 56900 0 28450 1800 900 10242 11949 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110241

30 61212 Smt. Poonam Saini TGT Sci. 7 30 44900 0 22450 1800 900 0 9429 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79479

31 54943 Sh.Manoj Kumar Bairwa TGT (P&HE) 8 1 1 30 72100 0 36050 1800 900 0 15141 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125991

32 31156 Sh.Mukesh Kumar Chhipa TGT(WE) 8 1 1 30 81200 0 40600 1800 900 14616 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139116

33 68775 Smt.Kavita Meena TGT (AE) 7 1 1 30 53600 0 26800 1800 900 0 11256 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94356

34 74798 Sh.Hari Shanker Sharma Jangid LIBRARIAN 7 1 1 30 52000 0 26000 1800 900 0 10920 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91620

35 53905 Dr. Aalap Dewara PRT Music 7 1 1 30 56900 0 28450 1800 900 10242 11949 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110241

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO.1, AJMER

PAY BILL FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2024
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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO.1, AJMER

PAY BILL FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2024

36 31439 Sh.Trilok Chand HM 7 1 1 30 70000 0 35000 1800 900 12600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120300

37 32428 Smt.Bhagwati Rana PRT 7 17 16 30 63360 0 31680 1800 900 11880 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109620

38 33098 Ms.Sangeeta Chakravorty PRT 7 30 68000 0 34000 1800 900 11016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115716

39 44569 Smt.Sunita Lamba PRT 7 30 53600 0 26800 0 0 9648 11256 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101304

40 60310 Sh.Neeraj Vijay PRT 6 30 44900 0 22450 1800 900 0 9429 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79479

41 46880 Smt. Karuna Saini PRT 7 30 52000 0 26000 1800 900 9360 10920 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100980

42 80237 Sh.Ajay Kumar PRT 6 30 39900 0 19950 1800 900 7182 8379 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78111

43 61268 Sh. Nirmal Ostwal PRT 6 30 46200 0 23100 1800 900 0 9702 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81702

44 58458 Sh. Javed PRT 6 30 44900 0 22450 1800 900 8082 9429 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87561

45 47594 Smt. Manju Chaudhary PRT 7 30 53600 0 26800 1800 900 9648 11256 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104004

46 59296 Sh.Rakesh Kumar Mali PRT 6 30 46200 0 23100 1800 900 8316 9702 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90018

47 81244 Sh.Rohit Kumar Prajapat PRT 6 30 39900 0 19950 1800 900 7182 8379 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78111

48 81275 Sh. Ravi Kumar PRT 6 30 39900 0 19950 1800 900 0 8379 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70929

49 81209 Sh. Babu Lal Meena PRT 6 30 39900 0 19950 1800 900 0 8379 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70929

50 46826 Smt. Anima Chaturvedi PRT 7 30 52000 0 26000 1800 900 0 10920 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91620

51 103575 Ms. Manjulata Meena PRT 6 10 11800 0 5900 600 300 2124 2478 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23202

52 107193 Sh. Akash Malik PRT 6 10 11800 0 5900 600 300 2124 2478 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23202

53 32553 Sh.Ajay Kaushal ASO 6 1 1 30 53600 0 26800 1800 900 9648 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92748

54 31092 Sh.Arun Kumar Sharma SSA 5 1 1 30 48200 0 24100 1800 900 8676 0 0 700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84376

55 VACANT JSA 1 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

56 31083 Sh.Ashok Mundra Sub Staff   4 6 4 30 42200 0 21100 1800 900 7596 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73596

57 31133 Sh.Madan Lal Mali Sub Staff   4 30 42200 0 21100 1800 900 7596 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73596

58 31086 Sh. Shyam Sunder Sharma Sub Staff   4 30 42200 0 21100 1800 900 7596 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73596

59 32965 Sh. Sukhram Sub Staff   4 30 41000 0 20500 1800 900 7380 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71580

3462860 0 1731430 116400 58200 458370 447846 0 700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6275806
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1 32426 Sh. R. K. Meena Principal

2 13219 Sh. Om Prakash Joshi Vice Principal

3 31096 Smt. Lalita Sharma PGT Eng.

4 31868 Sh.Kailash Chand Jajoria PGT Geog.

5 45188 Sh.Narendra Kumar Saini PGT Maths

6 44533 Smt. Manju Meena PGT Hindi

7 57865 Sh.Sarwan Kumar PGT Chem.

8 48090 Smt.Pratibha Baresa PGT Comm.

9 53938 Sh. Vishal Kumar Tak PGT BIO

10 12778 Sh.Rajendra Chawla PGT PHY

11 27822 Sh.Rajesh Paliwal PGT PHY

12 26102 Sh.Dharmendra Kumar Verma PGT History

13 13313 Smt. Raksha Soni PGT Eng.

14 51266 Smt.Bhawana Berodia PGT Maths

15 59698 Smt. Neha Suman PGT Chem.

16 51008 Smt.Preeti Meharshi PGT(Comp.Sc.)

17 100063 Sh. Imran Khan PGT Economics

18 58839 Sh.Devendra Budania TGT Soc. Sc.

19 33158 Smt.Sunita Rathore TGT Hindi

20 31154 Smt. Swapn Sharma TGT Sanskrit

21 49442 Sh.Lalit Kumar TGT MATHS

22 61215 Smt. Kapila Sankhla TGT English

23 44603 Smt. Sarita Singh TGT Sci.

24 55715 Sh. Jagdish Prasad Verma TGT English

25 51111 Sh.Balbir Singh TGT Hindi

26 49294 Smt. Ritu Sangwan TGT English

27 59107 Smt. Divya Prabha TGT Soc.Sc.

28 54190 Smt. Divya Budel TGT Maths

29 44242 Sh. Kunji Lal Meena TGT Hindi

30 61212 Smt. Poonam Saini TGT Sci.

31 54943 Sh.Manoj Kumar Bairwa TGT (P&HE)

32 31156 Sh.Mukesh Kumar Chhipa TGT(WE)

33 68775 Smt.Kavita Meena TGT (AE)

34 74798 Sh.Hari Shanker Sharma Jangid LIBRARIAN

35 53905 Dr. Aalap Dewara PRT Music
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10000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 0 0 880 1370 12796 0 0 35166 143934

10000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25120 114680

27500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67560 95424

24000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54060 97656

10500 0 0 0 11145 15603 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 660 550 0 0 0 38518 91235

10000 0 0 0 9120 15372 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 660 702 0 0 0 35914 100058

11000 0 0 0 9330 13062 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33452 86806

8000 0 0 0 9103 13860 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 660 550 0 0 0 32233 83327

17000 0 0 0 11310 15834 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44204 103702

16000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38560 101240

16500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 660 550 0 0 0 22770 98130

15000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25060 110024

17500 0 0 0 11820 16548 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45928 105704

16000 0 0 0 11475 16065 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43600 103685

9000 0 0 0 9330 13062 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31452 86106

19000 0 0 0 11655 16317 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47032 105221

11500 0 0 0 9900 13860 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35320 92120

7000 0 0 0 8790 12306 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28156 85298

19000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44060 95056

17500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37560 101556

12500 0 0 0 9900 13860 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36320 93820

9000 0 0 0 8535 11949 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29544 80697

9000 0 0 0 8535 11949 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29544 80697

7500 0 0 0 8535 11949 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28044 82197

6000 0 0 0 8790 12306 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 660 550 0 0 0 28366 74540

5000 0 0 0 8040 11256 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24356 79648

4000 0 0 0 6930 9702 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20692 69326

3000 0 0 0 8040 11256 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22356 81648

8000 0 0 0 8535 11949 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28544 81697

0 0 0 0 6735 9429 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 440 550 0 0 0 17214 62265

9500 0 0 0 10815 15141 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 660 1338 0 0 0 37514 88477

20000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35060 104056

5500 0 0 0 8040 11256 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 660 550 0 0 0 26066 68290

6500 0 0 0 7800 10920 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 660 550 0 0 0 26490 65130

8000 0 0 0 8535 11949 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28544 81697

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO.1, AJMER

PAY BILL FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2024
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36 31439 Sh.Trilok Chand HM

37 32428 Smt.Bhagwati Rana PRT

38 33098 Ms.Sangeeta Chakravorty PRT

39 44569 Smt.Sunita Lamba PRT

40 60310 Sh.Neeraj Vijay PRT

41 46880 Smt. Karuna Saini PRT

42 80237 Sh.Ajay Kumar PRT

43 61268 Sh. Nirmal Ostwal PRT

44 58458 Sh. Javed PRT

45 47594 Smt. Manju Chaudhary PRT

46 59296 Sh.Rakesh Kumar Mali PRT

47 81244 Sh.Rohit Kumar Prajapat PRT

48 81275 Sh. Ravi Kumar PRT

49 81209 Sh. Babu Lal Meena PRT

50 46826 Smt. Anima Chaturvedi PRT

51 103575 Ms. Manjulata Meena PRT

52 107193 Sh. Akash Malik PRT

53 32553 Sh.Ajay Kaushal ASO

54 31092 Sh.Arun Kumar Sharma SSA

55 VACANT JSA

56 31083 Sh.Ashok Mundra Sub Staff   

57 31133 Sh.Madan Lal Mali Sub Staff   

58 31086 Sh. Shyam Sunder Sharma Sub Staff   

59 32965 Sh. Sukhram Sub Staff   
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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO.1, AJMER

PAY BILL FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2024

13500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53560 66740

13000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33060 76560

11000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36060 79656

6000 0 0 0 8040 11256 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25356 75948

2500 0 0 0 6735 9429 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 440 550 0 0 0 19714 59765

6500 0 0 0 7800 10920 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25280 75700

500 0 0 0 5985 8379 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14924 63187

4000 0 0 0 6930 9702 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 440 550 0 0 0 21682 60020

5500 0 0 0 6735 9429 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21724 65837

5500 0 0 0 8040 11256 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24856 79148

5500 0 0 0 6930 9702 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22192 67826

0 0 0 0 5985 8379 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14424 63687

0 0 0 0 5985 8379 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 440 550 0 0 0 15414 55515

1500 0 0 0 5985 8379 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 210 550 0 0 0 16684 54245

7000 0 0 0 7800 10920 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 210 758 0 0 0 26748 64872

0 0 0 0 1770 2478 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4308 18894

0 0 0 0 1770 2478 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4308 18894

10000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45060 47688

5000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20030 64346

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23030 50566

4000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34030 39566

3000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25030 48566

4000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19030 52550

516500 0 0 0 317233 447846 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 414500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3450 0 0 8340 10218 12796 0 0 1730883 4544923


